

Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO-1619A RECO  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 6-99) \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \  | 1594364 Palent and Trademark Office                        |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and <u>Trademarks</u> : Pl  |  |  |  |
| (NIPA  |  |  |  |
| 1. Submission Type   | 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies):                           |  |  |
|  | \\KEDA, Shintaro   |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  | TSAKASHITA, Akinori  |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #   |  |  |  |
| X Corrective Document Reel # 9751 Frame # 0910   | Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Ye X No |  |  |
| Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  | Nature of conveyance:                                      |  |  |
| Name: THE VICTAULIC CO., OF JAPAN, LTD.  | Assignment Merger  |  |  |
| Street Address: lino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku  | Security Agreement Change of Name                          |  |  |
| City: Tokyo-to   | X Other: Change of Address                                 |  |  |
| State/Country: JAPAN Zip:  | (Please see attachment)                                    |  |  |
| Additional name(s) & address(es)   | Execution Date:  |  |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli  | cation,  |  |  |
| the first execution date of the application is :   | ······································                     |  |  |
| X the filing date of the application is: 12221998  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09218173  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  | 7. Number of applications and patents 1                    |  |  |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136  | 0 T + 1 ( (07 05 D 0 + 4)                                  |  |  |
| or<br>JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN, PLLC  | 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00                        |  |  |
| 400 Seventh Street, N.W.   | X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized         |  |  |
| Washington, DC 20004<br>Tel. 202-638-6666  | to be charged to deposit account <b>06-1358</b>            |  |  |
| Attorney Docket No. P61936US2  | to account god to doposition and the control of            |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 10. Statement and Signature.   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |  |  |
| John C. Holman 22,769  | January 11, 2001   |  |  |
| 1 1100000000000000000000000000000000000  | ture Date  |  |  |
| GUYEN 00000176 09218173 Total riur<br>40.00/0P   | mber of pages excluding cover sheet: 11                    |  |  |

JPH&S 103-11/99

## Address change

From:

VICTAULIC CO., OF JAPAN, LTD

The Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo-to, JAPAN

To:

VICTAULIC CO., OF JAPAN, LTD.

Iino Building, 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho

2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo-to, JAPAN

Please see attached Declaration and Certificate of all the Matters Recorded

| 4 51   | locart Nama(a) of love -t  | (4)  | Object to the TANDA  |
|--|--|--|--|
| 1-5)   | Insert Name(s) of Inventors  |  | Shintaro IKEDA   |
|  |  | (2)  | Akinori SAKASHITA  |
|  |  | (3)  |  |
|  |  | (4)  | an   |
|  |  | (5)  |  |
|  |  |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to   |
| 6)   | Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee   | (6)  | THE VICTAULIC CO., OF JAPAN, LTD.  |
| 7)   | Insert Address of Assignee   | (7)  | THE VICTAULIC CO., OF JAPAN, LTD.  c/o Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Marunouchi  dl-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan  |
| 8)   | Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u><br><u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or<br>citizen of Japan)  | (8)  | a Corporation of Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as   |
| 9)   | Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,<br>such as Title, Case Number or<br>Foreign Application Number  | (9)  | HOUSING TYPE PIPE COUPLING   |
|  |  |  | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America  |
|  | Incort Data of cianing of  |  | - XX - 1 . 0 1000  |
| nd also<br>r any co<br>alerfere  | <ul> <li>to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execontinuing or divisional applications therence.</li> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execute the exe</li></ul> | cute all par<br>n connect<br>xite all par<br>eof and to<br>recute all  | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998 pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application.   |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited Sereby cony agre<br>ight to  | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authority that the has (they have) full right that the has (they have) full right that the undersigned hereby further assigns the sum of the undersigned hereby further assigns the sum of the undersigned hereby grant (1).   | cute all paper connect cute all paper contection of commall affitize(s) and or any corright to commo all all so the law and all so the law   | pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereo tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. Interest which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and every the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute ee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.   |
| r any conterference rovision finited Sereby cony agreeing to 10004, to 10004 | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authority that the has (they have) full right that the has (they have) full right that the undersigned hereby further assigns the sum of the undersigned hereby further assigns the sum of the undersigned hereby grant (1).   | cute all paper connect cute all paper and to decute all tection of form all affize(s) and or any corright to comb all to comb all so the law and all so the law and any further confirms.  | pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereo tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. Industrial Property or similar agreements, irradive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and every the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is a possible in order to comply with the rules of the United States are rules of the United States and Figure 1.   |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited S<br>ereby cony agre-<br>ight to<br>00004, to<br>tates F   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of covenants that he has (they have) full right the undersigned hereby further assigns to execute the undersigned hereby further assigns to see for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment patent and Trademark Office for records.  | cute all paper or connect cute all paper and to decute all tection of form all affitize(s) and or any corright to commonly and all so the law or any further dation or condition or conditi | pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereo tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. It is acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the entire interest herein assigned. Assignee of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement. In a stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., there identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document.  The don't he date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited S<br>ereby cony agri-<br>ight to<br>00004, to<br>tates F   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby further assigns to the undersigned hereby further assigns to the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment patent and Trademark Office for reconsisting the executed by the underson witness whereof, executed by the underson witness whereof, executed by the underson the under   | cute all paper or connect cute all paper and to decute all tection of form all affize(s) and or any correspit to commit to Assign and all so the law at any furthordation oundersign   | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereo tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application a cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.  Immative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee of request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and every the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the entire interest herein assigned.  Interest interest herein assigned as Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., there identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document.  Interest here or the undersigned name(s).  Shintaro IKEDA   |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited S<br>ereby cony agre-<br>ight to<br>0004, to<br>tates F<br>Interference<br>are D   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of covenants that he has (they have) full right the undersigned hereby further assigns to execute the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment examples and trademark Office for reconsisting the executed by the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment examples and trademark Office for reconsisting the undersigned hereby the undersigned her   | cute all pare of and to decute all tection of tection of the common all afficies of any and all so the law and all so the law and all ordation of undersign and of the law and all ordation of the law | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998 pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereofton with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application accoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.  Industrial Property or si |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited S<br>ereby cony agre-<br>ight to<br>0004, to<br>tates F<br>Interference<br>are D   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of the undersigned hereby further assigns to the undersigned hereby further assigns to the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment patent and Trademark Office for reconsisting the executed by the underson witness whereof, executed by the underson witness whereof, executed by the underson the under   | cute all pare of and to decute all tection of tection of the common all afficies of any and all so the law and all so the law and all ordation of undersign and of the law and all ordation of the law | serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereofolion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.  Imative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee of request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the nitinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. there identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document.  The don't he date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Shintaro IKEDA  Typed name  Signature  |
| r any content and also only agreed Sereby conty agreed to the content and also only agreed to the content also only agreed at a December 2004, the content also only agreed at a December 2004, the content also only agreed at a December 2004, and a December 2004, | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of executing from this application of executing the the has (they have) full right the ement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns to sue for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment extent and Trademark Office for recommendation of the executed by the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment extent and Trademark Office for recommittees whereof, executed by the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment extends the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment.   | cute all pare connect cute all pare eof and to decute all tection of orm all afficies) and or any condition of the law of | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereofolion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.  It is requestly the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the interest herein assigned name(s).  If it is interest herein a |
| r any conterference of the content o | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the undersigned agree(s) to perform the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of executing from this application of executing the the has (they have) full right the ement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns to sue for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment extent and Trademark Office for recommendation of the executed by the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment extent and Trademark Office for recommittees whereof, executed by the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby the undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment extends the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment.   | cute all pare of and to decute all tection of tection of the common all afficies of any and all so the law and all so the law and all ordation of undersign and of the law and all ordation of the law | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereofolion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.  It is requestly the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  If it is interest the interest herein assigned name(s).  If it is interest herein a |
| nd also r any conterference rovision finited Sereby cony agri- ight to 0004, to tates F linate D ate D ate   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute the execute series of the International Union for Prof. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfect the undersigned hereby authoristates resulting from this application of executing from this application of executing from the application of executing the executing from the execution of the executing from the execution of the execution of the power to insert on this assignment executed and Trademark Office for reconsistent and Trademark Office for reconsistent executed by the execution witness whereof, executed by the execution is a series of the execution of the   | cute all pare connect cute all pare eof and to decute all tection of orm all afficies) and or any condition of the law of | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereoform the such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.  pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Internative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee of request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Intimuling or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the eall claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document.  Indeed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  In the Akinori SAKASHITA  Typed name  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  (SEAL typed name  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  |
| nd also<br>r any conterference<br>rovision<br>finited S<br>ereby cony agre-<br>night to<br>0004, to<br>tates F   | Application. or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sense.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute sense of the International Union for Prof. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfect the undersigned hereby authoristiates resulting from this application of covenants that he has (they have) full right element in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further assigns for an 7) The undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment element and Trademark Office for reconsistent services and the second of th   | cute all pare of invente in the invente of invente in the inve | Serial No. 09/218,173 filed on December 22, 1998  pers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereo tion with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or Industrial Property or similar agreements.  Immative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee of request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and wey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute the eall claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the acts of past and future infringement.  In of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. ther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United of this document.  In of this document.  In the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It is part to divisional applications thereof to the patent rights assignature.  It is part to the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It is part to the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It is part to the date(s) oppos |

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

Additional inventor's names and signatures

on a separate sheet.

## DECLARATION

In the matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/218,173

I, Akiko MAEZAKI, of Kyowa Patent and Law office, 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japan, declare and say:

that I am thoroughly conversant with both the Japanese and English languages; and

that the attached document represents a true English translation of the Certified copy of the Commercial Register.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date: December 18, 2000

Ukiko MAEZAKI

## CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE MATTERS RECORDED

Iino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to The Victaulic Co., of Japan, Ltd. Corporation No. 0199-01-032869

| Trade The Victaulic Co., of Japan, Ltd. Name |   |  |   |   |  |  |
|--|---|--|---|---|--|--|
|  |   |  |   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |  |
|  |   |  |   |   |  |  |
| (translation omitted)                        |   |  |   |   |  |  |
|  | C/o Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Maru<br>Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to<br>Iino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho<br>2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to | C/o Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Marunouchi 1-c Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Iino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Recorded: | C/o Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Iino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Recorded: October Recorded: October | C/o Tokyo Kaijo Building, 2-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Iino Bldg., 1-1, Uchisaiwai-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to  Recorded: October 24, Recorded: October 24, |  |  |

It is hereby certified that the above are all the matters recorded on the Commercial Register and not closed.

October 25, 2000 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Nobuo TACHIBANA, Registrar (Official Seal)

S/N. KA531328

\*The underline means the matters deleted.

## 履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区内幸町二丁目1番1号飯野ビル 日本ヴィクトリツク株式会社 会社法人等番号 0199-01-032869

| 商号                   | 日本ヴイクトリツク株式会社   |   |                                |
|----------------------|---|---|--------------------------------|
| 本 店                  | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目2番1号東京海上<br>ビルヂング内   |   |                                |
|                      | 東京都千代田区内  | 内幸町二丁目1番1号飯野ビル  | 平成12年10月24日移転                  |
|                      |   |   | 平成12年10月24日登記                  |
| 公告をする方法              | 官報に掲載する   |   |                                |
| 会社成立の年月日             | 昭和12年7月3  | 30日   |                                |
| 目的                   | の他パイプ<br>異型管類、立<br>販売及び輸出<br>2 前号に附帯す<br>3 水道施設工事<br>4 駐車場の経営<br>5 不動産の管理<br>6 前各号に関連 | る設計、技術コンサルタント業<br>る設計、技術コンサルタント業<br>な装工事の<br>会装工事の<br>会 | 手を主とする配管用の短管、<br>類、計測器類等の製造、加工 |
| 額面株式 1 株の金<br>額      | 金50円  |   |                                |
| 発行する株式の総<br>数        | 400万株   |   |                                |
| 発行済株式の総数<br>並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数<br>100万株   | ζ   |                                |
| 資本の額                 | 金5000万円   |   |                                |
| 役員に関する事項             | 取締役   | 和田剛二  | 平成 9年 9月29日重任                  |
|                      | 取締役   | 和田剛二  | 平成11年 9月27日重任                  |
|                      |   |   | 平成11年10月13日登記                  |

整理番号 カ531328 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $1 \angle 4$ 

|          | 取締役 | <u></u> 山 良 一 | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|----------|-----|---------------|---------------|
|          |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 畠 山 良 一       | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|          | 取締役 | 二川伸一          | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|          |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 二川伸一          | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|          |     |               | 平成12年 9月25日辞任 |
|          |     |               | 平成12年10月10日登記 |
|          | 取締役 | 青石憲明          | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
| <u> </u> |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 青石憲明          | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|          | 取締役 | 浜 田 守 男       | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|          |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 浜 田 守 男       | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|          | 取締役 | 杏 中 正 夫       | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|          |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 杏 中 正 夫       | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|          | 取締役 | 鈴木喜 參         | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|          |     |               |               |
|          | 取締役 | 鈴木 喜 參        | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|          |     |               | 平成11年10月13日登記 |

整理番号 カ531328 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $2 \angle 4$ 

|    | 取締役 | 須 藤 充     | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|----|-----|-----------|---------------|
|    |     |           |               |
|    | 取締役 | 須 藤 充     | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|    |     |           | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 池田信太郎     | 平成 9年 9月29日重任 |
|    |     |           |               |
|    | 取締役 | 池田信太郎     | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|    |     |           | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 八木田浩      | 平成 9年 9月29日就任 |
|    |     |           |               |
| Į. | 取締役 | 八木田浩      | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
| ]  |     |           | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|    |     |           | 平成12年 9月25日辞任 |
|    |     |           | 平成12年10月10日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 宮崎 主税     | 平成 9年 9月29日就任 |
|    |     |           |               |
|    | 取締役 | 宮 崎 主 税   | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
| _  |     |           | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 橋 場 秀 次   | 平成10年 9月24日就任 |
|    |     |           |               |
|    | 取締役 | 橋 場 秀 次   | 平成11年 9月27日重任 |
|    |     |           | 平成11年10月13日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 藤川 康弘     | 平成12年 1月24日就任 |
|    |     |           | 平成12年 2月 7日登記 |
|    | 取締役 | 上 田 奏 一 朗 | 平成12年 1月24日就任 |
|    |     |           | 平成12年 2月 7日登記 |

整理番号 カ531328 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

 $3 \angle 4$ 

|                | 取締役 安田和夫                                 | 平成12年 1月24日就任             |
|----------------|--|---------------------------|
|                |  | 平成12年 2月 7日登記             |
|                | 取締役 糸 久 孝                                | 平成12年 1月24日就任             |
|                |  | 平成12年 2月 7日登記             |
|                | 取締役 水 野 正 親                              | 平成12年 9月25日就任             |
|                |  | 平成12年10月10日登記             |
|                | 取締役 濱田和宏                                 | 平成12年 9月25日就任             |
|                |  | 平成12年10月10日登記             |
|                | 東京都目黒区柿の木坂一丁目24番5号<br>代表取締役 和 田 剛 二      | 平成 9年 9月29日重任             |
|                | 東京都目黒区柿の木坂一丁目 2 4 番 5 号<br>代表取締役 和 田 剛 二 | 平成11年 9月27日重任             |
| <u> </u>       |  | 平成11年10月13日登記             |
|                | 監査役 加藤正治                                 | 平成10年 9月24日重任             |
|                | 監査役 和田禎子                                 | 平成10年 9月24日重任             |
| 登記記録に関する<br>事項 | 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ                   | 」<br>: り<br>平成11年 5月20日移記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成12年10月25日

東京法務局 登記官

立 花 宣

整理番号 カ531328

**RECORDED: 01/11/2001** 

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4